SEGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO
egatloV RI tnerruC RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO
Vm01~0 A Aµ002~0 1 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1
Vm02~0 B Aµ005~0 2 V1~0 B Am2~0 2
Vm05~0 C Am1~0 3 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
Vm001~0 D Am2~0 4 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
Vm002~0 E Am5~0 5 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
Vm005~0 F Am01~0 6 V5~0 F Am02~0 6

The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-D-K-1-L 0~10V Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-D-Z-P-H-0/8V 0~8V Input;  -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-D Programmable
Isolating DC Transmitter.
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
2.02-1
Features.
l Field Programmable Input and Output Ranges.
l Bi-Polar Input and Output Ranges.
l Input to Output Isolation 1.6kV.
l High Accuracy 0.1%.
l Universal AC/DC Power Supply.
l Transmitter Power Supply Standard.
l Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
l Available Standard or Special Calibration.
l Low Cost Fixed Range PI-D-F Available.
Ordering Information.
PI-D-X Standard Programmable Calibration: Input 4~20mA; Output 4~20mA;
High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-D -       -        -         - Special Programmable Calibration.
 IR    OR     PS
PI-D-F-X Standard Fixed Calibration: Input 4~20mA; Output 4~20mA;
High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-D-F -  -        -        - Special Fixed Calibration.
      IR    OR     PS PI-D-F only available with ranges marked with '#' .
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1999
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
PI-D Specifications.
Note: PI-D-F Input and Output Ranges Reduced. Refer to Ordering Information.
Input -Voltage Field Programmable From 10mV to 150Vdc and Bipolar.